TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CraftWorks Restaurants & Breweries Group, Inc.		11/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as the Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1808 Aston Avenue, Ste 250
Internal Address:	Attn: Loan Adminstration
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	a national banking association:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2011910	ROCK BOTTOM
Registration Number:	2191866	ROCK BOTTOM
Registration Number:	2008296	ROCK BOTTOM BREWERY
Registration Number:	1851179	ROCK BOTTOM BREWERY
Registration Number:	2423152	ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT & BREWERY
Registration Number:	2419035	ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT BREWERY
Registration Number:	1851178	YOU'VE HIT ROCK BOTTOM
Registration Number:	2013607	YOU'VE HIT ROCK BOTTOM
Registration Number:	1788370	BIG HORN BITTER
Registration Number:	2522797	BUFFALO GOLD
Registration Number:	2531650	DENVER CHOPHOUSE & BREWERY
Registration Number:	2573862	FIRE CHIEF ALE
Registration Number:	2947995	LIQUID SUN TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0762

Registration Number:	2669376	LUMPY DOG
Registration Number:	2085342	BUILDING A BETTER WORLD ONE SLICE AT A TIME
Registration Number:	2013606	HALL OF FOAM
Registration Number:	2107495	OLD CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1190244	OLD CHICAGO
Registration Number:	2066380	OLD CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1318691	OLD CHICAGO FRESH PASTA & PIZZA
Registration Number:	2931519	OLD CHICAGO WORLD BEER TOUR
Registration Number:	2408037	SING SING
Registration Number:	2357333	WALNUT BREWERY
Registration Number:	2111577	PIZZA PALZ
Registration Number:	3011226	CHICAGO GOLD
Registration Number:	3127760	OLD CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3005859	WORLD BEER TOUR
Registration Number:	3076169	SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	3227182	OLD CHICAGO
Registration Number:	3138833	OLD CHICAGO 110 BREWS PASTA & PIZZA
Registration Number:	3773469	ROCK BOTTOM GOLD MEDAL TAP
Registration Number:	3847785	BURGEROLOGY
Registration Number:	3739431	ROCK BOTTOM MUG CLUB
Serial Number:	77882212	FANTASY FOODBALL
Serial Number:	85007689	DISTRICT CHOPHOUSE
Serial Number:	85163544	MOLLY'S TITANIC
Serial Number:	85163536	НОР ВОМВ
Serial Number:	85163527	TERMINAL
Serial Number:	85163474	RED ROCKS
Serial Number:	85163160	BOTTOM'S UP
Registration Number:	2030532	FALL FEST ALE
Registration Number:	2784476	HAZED & INFUSED
Registration Number:	2784446	SINGLETRACK
Registration Number:	2101351	BOULDER
Registration Number:	2947657	NEVER SUMMER ALE
Registration Number:	3264251	MOJO
Registration Number:	3200473	BOULDER BEER
Registration Number:	3260708	SWEATY BETTY
ĮI—	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK TRADEL: 0763

Registration Number:	2220305	GB
Registration Number:	2539038	GORDON BIERSCH
Registration Number:	2461160	
Registration Number:	2467263	GORDON BIERSCH BREWERY RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	2129056	GORDON BIERSCH GARLIC FRIES
Registration Number:	2577139	MAIBOCK EINBECKER STYLE LAGER GORDON BIERSCH BREWING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2606394	HEFEWEIZEN CLASSIC SUMMER BEER
Registration Number:	2791007	
Registration Number:	3866666	NASHVILLE STEAMER
Registration Number:	3866469	CHATTANOOGA STEAMER
Registration Number:	3581083	BIG RIVER BREWING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3414579	RED BRICK ALE
Registration Number:	3409097	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2039664	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS
Registration Number:	3062780	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS IRON HORSE STOUT BREWED FRESH IN CHATTANOOGA
Registration Number:	2237964	NEW WORLD CUISINE & FRESH BEER A1A ALE WORKS "WORTH CROSSING THE ROAD FOR!"
Registration Number:	3253230	RAGTIME TAVERN
Registration Number:	2557678	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY
Registration Number:	3186816	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY
Registration Number:	2332635	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER
Registration Number:	2379311	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER
Registration Number:	2428447	SWEET MAGNOLIA AMERICAN BROWN ALE
Registration Number:	2341256	SWEET MAGNOLIA
Registration Number:	2630258	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2637937	WILD RED ALE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE.
Registration Number:	3192954	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5866

Email: fgordon@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102513.0050 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Felicia D. Gordon Signature: /Felicia D. Gordon/ Date: 11/24/2010 Total Attachments: 12 source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=CraftWorks - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 15, 2010, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of November 15, 2010 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among CraftWorks Restaurants & Breweries Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as the Administrative Agent, the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Administrative Agent (as such agreement may be amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), guaranteed the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, granted a security interest in substantially all of its assets in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) to secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:
- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- <u>Section 2.</u> <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of

such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF (OTHER THAN SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

Grantors:

BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC. GB ACQUISITION, INC. GORDON BIERSCH BREWERY RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANTS, INC. ROCKIES TRADEMARK LLC

Title:

President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

as of the date first above written:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative Agent

By:__

Name: Stephen A. Leon

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

OWNER	<u>MARK</u>	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/010,945 10/26/95	2,011,910 10/29/1996
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/234,316 01/31/97	2,191,866 09/29/1998
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM BREWERY	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/008,746 10/20/95	2,008,296 10/15/1996
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM BREWERY	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 74/352,623 01/26/93	1,851,179 08/23/1994
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT & BREWERY	REGISTERED 75/842,919 11/05/99	2,423,152 01/23/2001
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM RESTAURANT BREWERY (Stylized) and design	REGISTERED 75/842,914 11/05/99	2,419,035 01/09/2001
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	YOU'VE HIT ROCK BOTTOM	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 74/352,603 01/26/93	1,851,178 08/23/1994
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	YOU'VE HIT ROCK BOTTOM	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/009,240 10/21/95	2,013,607 11/05/1996

Schedule I - 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0770

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	BIG HORN BITTER	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 74/332,638 11/19/92	1,788,370 08/17/1993
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	BUFFALO GOLD	REGISTERED 78/045,177 01/26/01	2,522,797 12/25/2001
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	DENVER CHOPHOUSE & BREWERY	REGISTERED 76/104,276 08/07/00	2,531,650 01/22/2002
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	FIRE CHIEF ALE	REGISTERED 78/052,781 03/13/01	2,573,862 05/28/2002
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	LIQUID SUN	REGISTERED 78/408,099 05/03/04	2,947,995 05/10/2005
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	LUMPY DOG	REGISTERED 78/118,980 04/02/02	2,669,376 12/31/2002
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	BUILDING A BETTER WORLD ONE SLICE AT A TIME	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/009,791 10/20/95	2,085,342 08/05/1997
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	HALL OF FOAM	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/009,239 10/21/95	2,013,606 11/05/1996
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/234,315 01/31/97	2,107,495 10/21/1997
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 73/201,708 01/29/79	1,190,244 02/16/1982

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO (Stylized)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/009,223 10/21/95	2,066,380 06/03/1997
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO FRESH PASTA & PIZZA (Stylized) and design	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 73/450,514 10/31/83	1,318,691 02/05/1985
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO WORLD BEER TOUR and design	REGISTERED 78/081,976 08/30/01	2,931,519 03/08/2005
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	SING SING	REGISTERED 75/709,564 05/19/1999	2,408,037 11/28/2000
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	WALNUT BREWERY	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/709,558 05/19/1999	2,357,333 06/13/2000
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	PIZZA PALZ	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/009,224 10/23/1995	2,111,577 11/11/1997
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	CHICAGO GOLD	REGISTERED 78/475,424 08/30/04	3,011,226 11/01/2005
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO	REGISTERED 78/448,704 07/09/04	3,127,760 08/08/2006
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	WORLD BEER TOUR	REGISTERED 78/463,325 08/06/2004	3,005,859 10/11/2005
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	SUNDANCE	REGISTERED 78/555,109 01/27/2005	3,076,169 04/04/2006

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO	REGISTERED 78/784,047 01/03/2006	3,227,182 04/10/2007
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	OLD CHICAGO 110 BREWS PASTA & PIZZA	REGISTERED 78/718,504 09/22/2005	3,138,833 09/05/2006
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM GOLD METAL TAP	REGISTERED 77/787,739 07/23/2009	3,773,469 04/06/2010
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	BURGEROLOGY	REGISTERED 77/934,877 02/12/2010	3,847,785 09/14/2010
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	ROCK BOTTOM MUG CLUB	REGISTERED 77/757,747 06/11/2009	3,739,431 01/19/2010
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	FANTASY FOOTBALL	PENDING 77/882,212 11/30/2009	Pending registration
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	DISTRICT CHOPHOUSE	PENDING 85/007,689 4/06/2010	Pending registration
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	MOLLY'S TITANIC	PENDING 85/163,544 10/28/2010	Pending registration.
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	НОР ВОМВ	PENDING 85/163,536 10/28/2010	Pending registration.
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	TERMINAL	PENDING 85/163,527 10/28/2010	Pending registration.
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	RED ROCKS	PENDING 85/163,474 10/28/2010	Pending registration.

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Rock Bottom Restaurants, Inc.	BOTTOM'S UP	PENDING 85/163,160 10/27/2010	Pending registration.
Rockies Trademark LLC	FALL FEST ALE	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 74/488,882 02/10/1994	2,030,532 01/14/1997
Rockies Trademark LLC	HAZED & INFUSED	REGISTERED 78/203,922 01/16/2003	2,784,476 11/18/2003
Rockies Trademark LLC	SINGLETRACK	REGISTERED 78/201,281 01/08/2003	2,784,446 11/18/2003
Rockies Trademark LLC	BOULDER	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/168,343 09/19/1996	2,101,351 09/30/1997
Rockies Trademark LLC	NEVER SUMMER ALE	REGISTERED 78/201,327 01/08/2003	2,947,657 05/10/2005
Rockies Trademark LLC	мојо	REGISTERED 78/325,839 11/10/2003	3,264,251 07/17/2007
Rockies Trademark LLC	BOULDER BEER	REGISTERED 78/569,127 02/16/2005	3,200,473 01/23/2007
Rockies Trademark LLC	SWEATY BETTY	REGISTERED 78/925,137 07/08/2006	3,260,708 07/10/2007
GB Acquisition, Inc.	GB (Word and Design)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/368,778 10/06/1997	2,220,305 01/26/1999

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
GB Acquisition, Inc.	GORDON BIERSCH	REGISTERED 75/849,770 11/13/1999	2,539,038 02/19/2002
GB Acquisition, Inc.	Design Only (Design Only – Mark is of a Water Tower)	REGISTERED 75/849,771 11/13/1999	2,461,160 06/19/2001
GB Acquisition, Inc.	GORDON BIERSCH BREWERY RESTAURANT	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/849,773 11/13/1999	2,467,263 07/10/2001
GB Acquisition, Inc.	GORDON BIERSCH GARLIC FRIES	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/242,667 02/18/1997	2,129,056 01/13/1998
GB Acquisition, Inc.	MAIBOCK EINBECKER STYLE LAGER GORDON BIERSCH BREWING COMPANY (Word and Design)	REGISTERED 75/849,919 11/13/1999	2,577,139 06/11/2002
GB Acquisition, Inc.	HEFEWEIZEN CLASSIC SUMMER BEER	REGISTERED 75/849,921 11/13/1999	2,606,394 08/13/2002
GB Acquisition, Inc.	Design Only (Design Only – Mark is of a hand holding a glass of beer)	REGISTERED 76/487,481 02/04/2003	2,791,007 12/09/2003
GB Acquisition, Inc.	NASHVILLE STEAMER	REGISTERED 77/884,684 12/02/2009	3,866,666 10/26/2010
GB Acquisition, Inc.	CHATTANOOGA STEAMER	REGISTERED 77/823,869 09/10/2009	3,866,469 10/26/2010
Big River Breweries, Inc.	BIG RIVER BREWING COMPANY	REGISTERED 77/142,215 03/28/2007	3,581,083 02/24/2009
Big River Breweries, Inc.	RED BRICK ALE	REGISTERED 78/804,372 02/01/2006	3,414,579 04/22/2008

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Big River Breweries, Inc.	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN- KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC. (Word and Design)	REGISTERED 78/830,003 03/06/2006	3,409,097 04/08/2008
Big River Breweries, Inc.	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 74/616,449 12/29/1994	2,039,664 02/25/1997
Big River Breweries, Inc.	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS IRON HORSE STOUT BREWED FRESH IN CHATTANOOGA (Word and Design)	REGISTERED 78/517,727 11/16/2004	3,062,780 02/28/2006
Big River Breweries, Inc.	NEW WORLD CUISINE & FRESH BEER A1A ALE WORKS "WORTH CROSSING THE ROAD FOR!" (Word and Design)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/161,882 09/06/1996	2,237,964 04/13/1999
Big River Breweries, Inc.	RAGTIME TAVERN	REGISTERED 78/804,159 02/01/2006	3,253,230 06/19/2007
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	REGISTERED 75/727,351 06/18/1999	2,557,678 04/09/2002
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	REGISTERED 78/804,421 02/01/2006	3,186,816 12/19/2006
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER (Word Only)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/692,322 04/26/1999	2,332,635 03/21/2000
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER (Word and Design)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/765,712 08/02/1999	2,379,311 08/22/2000
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SWEET MAGNOLIA AMERICAN BROWN ALE (Word and Design)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/931,228 02/29/2000	2,428,447 02/13/2001

OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE
Big River Breweries, Inc.	SWEET MAGNOLIA (Word Only)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) 75/727,353 06/18/1999	2,341,256 04/11/2000
Big River Breweries, Inc.	WILD RACE (Word Only)	REGISTERED 75/727,352 06/18/1999	2,333,153 03/21/2000
Big River Breweries, Inc.	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN- KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC. (Word and Design)	REGISTERED 76/157,769 11/01/2000	2,630,258 10/08/2002
Big River Breweries, Inc.	WILD RED ALE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE	REGISTERED 75/787,229 08/30/1999	2,637,937 10/22/2002
Gordon Biersch Brewery Restaurant Group, Inc.	Design Only (Design Only – Mark is of a hand holding a glass of beer)	REGISTERED 78/805,142 02/02/2006	3,192,954 01/02/2007

Schedule I - 8

RECORDED: 11/24/2010